VENDOR APPROVE
Issued/Checked/Approved
Effective Date: Mar. 18, 2025
CUSTOMER APPROVE
Date:
13/18/2025
SPECIFICATION SHEET
THICK FILM CHIP RESISTORS CR03 SERIES

NextGen Components, Inc.                              sales@NextGenComponent.com                                                     www.NextGenComponent.com
SMD SAW RESONATOR 4 PADS 5035 TYPE SIR SERIES
HOW TO ORDER
• Please Follow Up Part Code Guide And Indicate NextGen Part Code SIR916M500S045 For RFQ and Order.
PART CODE GUIDE RFQ
Request For Quotation
CODE NAME KEY SPECIFICATION OPTION
SIR Series Code
SMD SAW Resonator, 4 Pads, 5035 Type, Case Code QCC4A,
   Case Dimension L5.0*W3.5*H1.5mm
916M5 Frequency Range Code 916M5: 916.50MHz
00S045 Internal Control Code Letter A~Z, a~z or Digits (1-9)
XX Special/Custom
Parameters Code
Blank: N/A
XX: Letter A~Z, a~z or Digits (0~9) for Special/Custom Parameters
43/18/2025
PART CODE:  SIR916M500S045
NextGen Components, Inc.                              sales@NextGenComponent.com                                                     www.NextGenComponent.com
SMD SAW RESONATOR 4 PADS 5035 TYPE SIR SERIES
DIMENSION - Unit: mm, L5.0*W3.5*H1.5mm, Case code QCC4A, 5035 Type
Side View
Bottom View
PIN NO. CONFIGURATION
1 Input/Output
3 Output/Input
2， 4 Case Ground
Top View: ● Pin 4
Pin 4
53/18/2025
PART CODE:  SIR916M500S045
NextGen Components, Inc.                              sales@NextGenComponent.com                                                     www.NextGenComponent.com
SMD SAW RESONATOR 4 PADS 5035 TYPE SIR SERIES
PARAMETER SYMBOLS VALUE UNITS
RF Power Level P 15 dBm
DC Voltage VDC ±30 V
Operating Temperature Range TA -40 to +85 °C
Storage Temperature Range Tstg -40 to +85 °C
MAX. RATING & CHARACTERISTICS  - At 25±2℃ Ambient Temperature Unless Otherwise Specified.
ELECTRONICAL CHARACTERISTICS
1) Test Temperature:  25℃±2℃  2) Terminating source impedance:  50Ω  3) Terminating load impedance: 50Ω .
PARAMETER SYMBOLS CHARACTERISTICS
MIN. TYPICAL MAX. UNIT
Center Frequency- Absolute Frequency FC - 916.500 - MHz
Frequency Tolerance from 916.500MHz △fc - ±200 - KHz
Insertion Loss IL - 1.2 2.0 dB
Quality
   Factor
Unloaded Q QU - 15069 -
50Ω Loaded Q QL - 715 -
Frequency
   Aging
Absolute Value during the 1st Year |fA| - ≤10 - ppm/yr
DC Insulation Resistance between Any Two Pins 1.0 - - MΩ
RF
   Equivalent
   RLC Model
Motional Resistance RM - 4.9 10.0 Ω
Motional Inductance LM - 13.0 - µH
Motional Capacitance CM - 2.54 - fF
Static Capacitance C0 2.55 2.85 3.15 pF
63/18/2025
PART CODE:  SIR916M500S045
NextGen Components, Inc.                              sales@NextGenComponent.com                                                     www.NextGenComponent.com
SMD SAW RESONATOR 4 PADS 5035 TYPE SIR SERIES